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Just a few last questions...

ASK ALL:
TECHAWARE How much, if at all, have you heard about the debates on the role government should play
in regulating major technology companies?
Jun 5-11, Apr 12-18,
2023 2021
7 A great deal 14
32 A fair amount 37
38 Not too much 35
22 Nothing at all 13
1 No answer *

ASK IF FORM 1 [N=2,548]:

VIOLENTG Which comes closer to your own view - even if neither is exactly right? [RANDOMIZE]
Jun 5-11,
2023

60 The U.S. government should take steps to restrict EXTREMELY VIOLENT content online, even if it
limits people from freely publishing or accessing information

38 People’s freedom to publish and access information should be protected, even if it means
EXTREMELY VIOLENT content can also be published

3 No answer

ASK IF FORM 2 [N=2,567]

VIOLENTT Which comes closer to your own view - even if neither is exactly right? [RANDOMIZE]
Jun 5-11,
2023
71 Technology companies should take steps to restrict EXTREMELY VIOLENT content online, even if
it limits people from freely publishing or accessing information
26

People’s freedom to publish and access information should be protected, even if it means
EXTREMELY VIOLENT content can also be published
2 No answer



ASK IF FORM 1 [N=2,548]:

MISINFG Which comes closer to your own view — even if neither is exactly right? [RANDOMIZE IN
THE SAME ORDER AS VIOLENTG]
Jul 26- Feb 26-
Jun 5-11, Aug 8, Mar 11,
2023 2021 2018
55 The U.S. government should take steps to restrict FALSE 48 39
information online, even if it limits people from freely publishing
or accessing information
42 People’s freedom to publish and access information should be 50 58
protected, even if it means FALSE information can also be
published
3 No answer 2 4

ASK IF FORM 2 [N=2,567]

MISINFT Which comes closer to your own view — even if neither is exactly right? [RANDOMIZE IN
THE SAME ORDER AS VIOLENTT]
Jul 26- Feb 26-
Jun 5-11, May 16-22, Aug 8, Mar 11
2023 2022 2021 2018
65 Technology companies should take steps to restrict FALSE 61 59 56

information online, even if it limits people from freely
publishing or accessing information

32 People’s freedom to publish and access information 37 39 42
should be protected, even if it means FALSE information
can also be published

3 No answer 2 2

ASK ALL:

PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING:

PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...!
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
28 28 28 15 2 18 19

L PARTY and PARTYLN asked in a prior survey.



